NEW-379-1
(10/2024)
1/19
Milling Products
Tip Series (# of flutes)
   16T Square Slot (3)
   16R Full Radius (3)
   17T Square Slot (4)

Max.
LF
Functional
Length
ZEFF
Effective
Flutes
CCMS
Connection
Code
DHUB
Hub
Diameter
Grade
IN2005
16R15722T6RP11 15.70 mm 1.100 R 2.20 mm 2.80 mm 2.35 mm 3 Chip Surfer T06 10.00 mm •
16R17712T6RP06 17.70 mm 0.600 R 1.20 mm 3.80 mm 3.19 mm 3 Chip Surfer T06 10.00 mm •
16R17720T6RN10 17.70 mm 1.000 R 2.00 mm 3.80 mm 2.14 mm 3 Chip Surfer T06 10.00 mm •
16R17722T6RP11 17.70 mm 1.100 R 2.20 mm 3.80 mm 2.34 mm 3 Chip Surfer T06 10.00 mm •
16R17730T6RP15 17.70 mm 1.500 R 3.00 mm 3.80 mm 3.12 mm 3 Chip Surfer T06 10.00 mm •
Ensure tip is seated firmly on shank (no gap). No lubricant on adaption. Wrenches sold seperately.
Min. hole dia. to be 0.3mm larger than DC if grooving in a hole.
NEW-379-1
(10/2024)

Max.
LF
Functional
Length
ZEFF
Effective
Flutes
CCMS
Connection
Code
DHUB
Hub
Diameter
Grade
IN2005
17T21707T8RK00 21.70 mm Sharp 0.76 mm 1.50 mm 1.01 mm 4 Chip Surfer T08 12.70 mm •
17T21708T8RK00 21.70 mm Sharp 0.86 mm 1.70 mm 1.01 mm 4 Chip Surfer T08 12.70 mm •
17T21709T8RK00 21.70 mm Sharp 0.96 mm 1.90 mm 1.10 mm 4 Chip Surfer T08 12.70 mm •
17T21710T8RK00 21.70 mm 0.050 R 1.00 mm 2.00 mm 1.15 mm 4 Chip Surfer T08 12.70 mm •
17T21712T8RK00 21.70 mm 0.050 R 1.20 mm 4.50 mm 1.35 mm 4 Chip Surfer T08 12.70 mm •
17T21714T8RK00 21.70 mm 0.050 R 1.40 mm 4.50 mm 1.51 mm 4 Chip Surfer T08 12.70 mm •
17T21715T8RK00 21.70 mm Sharp 1.57 mm 4.50 mm 1.72 mm 4 Chip Surfer T08 12.70 mm •
17T21717T8RK01 21.70 mm 0.100 R 1.70 mm 4.50 mm 1.85 mm 4 Chip Surfer T08 12.70 mm •
17T21719T8RK02 21.70 mm 0.200 R 1.95 mm 4.50 mm 2.10 mm 4 Chip Surfer T08 12.70 mm •
17T21720T8RK02 21.70 mm 0.200 R 2.00 mm 4.50 mm 2.15 mm 4 Chip Surfer T08 12.70 mm •
17T21722T8RK02 21.70 mm 0.200 R 2.25 mm 4.50 mm 2.40 mm 4 Chip Surfer T08 12.70 mm •
17T21723T8RK02 21.70 mm 0.200 R 2.39 mm 4.50 mm 2.54 mm 4 Chip Surfer T08 12.70 mm •
17T21725T8RK02 21.70 mm 0.200 R 2.50 mm 4.50 mm 2.65 mm 4 Chip Surfer T08 12.70 mm •
17T21727T8RK02 21.70 mm 0.200 R 2.75 mm 4.50 mm 2.91 mm 4 Chip Surfer T08 12.70 mm •
17T21730T8RK02 21.70 mm 0.200 R 3.00 mm 4.50 mm 3.15 mm 4 Chip Surfer T08 12.70 mm •
17T21731T8RK02 21.70 mm 0.200 R 3.17 mm 4.50 mm 3.32 mm 4 Chip Surfer T08 12.70 mm •
17T21732T8RK02 21.70 mm 0.200 R 3.25 mm 4.50 mm 3.40 mm 4 Chip Surfer T08 12.70 mm •
17T21740T8RK02 21.70 mm 0.200 R 4.00 mm 4.50 mm 4.15 mm 4 Chip Surfer T08 12.70 mm •
17T21742T8RK02 21.70 mm 0.200 R 4.25 mm 4.50 mm 4.40 mm 4 Chip Surfer T08 12.70 mm •
17T21747T8RK02 21.70 mm 0.200 R 4.75 mm 4.50 mm 4.90 mm 4 Chip Surfer T08 12.70 mm •
17T21752T8RK02 21.70 mm 0.200 R 5.25 mm 4.50 mm 5.40 mm 4 Chip Surfer T08 12.70 mm •
Ensure tip is seated firmly on shank (no gap). No lubricant on adaption. Wrenches sold seperately.
Min. hole dia. to be 0.3mm larger than DC if grooving in a hole.
NEW-379-1
(10/2024)

Max.
LF
Functional
Length
ZEFF
Effective
Flutes
CCMS
Connection
Code
DHUB
Hub
Diameter
Grade
IN2005
17T21710T8RP00 21.70 mm 0.050 R 1.00 mm 2.00 mm 1.15 mm 4 Chip Surfer T08 12.70 mm •
17T21717T8RP01 21.70 mm 0.100 R 1.70 mm 4.50 mm 1.85 mm 4 Chip Surfer T08 12.70 mm •
17T21720T8RP02 21.70 mm 0.200 R 2.00 mm 4.50 mm 2.15 mm 4 Chip Surfer T08 12.70 mm •
17T21725T8RP02 21.70 mm 0.200 R 2.50 mm 4.50 mm 2.64 mm 4 Chip Surfer T08 12.70 mm •
17T21730T8RP02 21.70 mm 0.200 R 3.00 mm 4.50 mm 3.15 mm 4 Chip Surfer T08 12.70 mm •
17T21740T8RP02 21.70 mm 0.200 R 4.00 mm 4.50 mm 4.15 mm 4 Chip Surfer T08 12.70 mm •
Ensure tip is seated firmly on shank (no gap). No lubricant on adaption. Wrenches sold seperately.
Min. hole dia. to be 0.3mm larger than DC if grooving in a hole.
SERIES 17R - METRIC (4-FLUTE)
PRFRAD

Length
DN
Neck
Diameter
ZEFF
Effective
Flutes
CCMS
Connection
Code
DHUB
Hub
Diameter
Grade
IN2005
17T07707TQRK02 7.70 mm 0.200 R 0.70 mm 1.20 mm 15.00 mm 4 Chip Surfer T05 8.00 mm •
17T07708TQRK02 7.70 mm 0.200 R 0.80 mm 1.20 mm 15.00 mm 4 Chip Surfer T05 8.00 mm •
17T07709TQRK02 7.70 mm 0.200 R 0.90 mm 1.20 mm 15.00 mm 4 Chip Surfer T05 8.00 mm •
17T07710TQRK02 7.70 mm 0.200 R 1.00 mm 1.20 mm 15.00 mm 4 Chip Surfer T05 8.00 mm •
17T07715TQRK02 7.70 mm 0.200 R 1.50 mm 1.20 mm 15.00 mm 4 Chip Surfer T05 8.00 mm •
17T07720TQRK02 7.70 mm 0.200 R 2.00 mm 1.20 mm 15.00 mm 4 Chip Surfer T05 8.00 mm •
NEW-379-1
(10/2024)
11/19
Milling Products

Max.
LF
Functional
Length
ZEFF
Effective
Flutes
CCMS
Connection
Code
DHUB
Hub
Diameter
Grade
IN2005
18T-5006TQRN00 0.500 0.006 Chamfer 0.062 0.088 0.079 6 Chip Surfer T05 0.300 •
18T-5007TQRN00 0.500 0.006 Chamfer 0.078 0.088 0.095 6 Chip Surfer T05 0.300 •
18T-5012TQRN01 0.500 0.015 R 0.125 0.088 0.153 6 Chip Surfer T05 0.300 •
18T-6205T6RN02 0.625 0.015 R 0.056 0.125 0.076 6 Chip Surfer T06 0.364 •
18T-6206T6RN01 0.625 0.015 R 0.062 0.125 0.081 6 Chip Surfer T06 0.364 •
18T-6206T6RN02 0.625 0.015 R 0.068 0.125 0.093 6 Chip Surfer T06 0.364 •
18T-6208T6RN01 0.625 0.015 R 0.078 0.125 0.098 6 Chip Surfer T06 0.364 •
18T-6208T6RN02 0.625 0.015 R 0.086 0.125 0.105 6 Chip Surfer T06 0.364 •
18T-6210T6RN01 0.625 0.015 R 0.105 0.125 0.119 6 Chip Surfer T06 0.364 •
18T-6212T6RN01 0.625 0.015 R 0.125 0.125 0.146 6 Chip Surfer T06 0.364 •
18T-6216T6RN01 0.625 0.015 R 0.156 0.125 0.174 6 Chip Surfer T06 0.364 •
18T-7516T8RN01 0.750 0.015 R 0.156 0.120 0.177 6 Chip Surfer T08 0.485 •
18T-7519T8RN01 0.750 0.015 R 0.187 0.120 0.205 6 Chip Surfer T08 0.485 •
18T-7525T8RN01 0.750 0.015 R 0.250 0.120 0.268 6 Chip Surfer T08 0.485 •
18T-8718T8RN01 0.875 0.015 R 0.187 0.190 0.203 6 Chip Surfer T08 0.485 •
18T-8725T8RN01 0.875 0.015 R 0.250 0.190 0.271 6 Chip Surfer T08 0.485 •
18T-8731T8RN01 0.875 0.015 R 0.312 0.190 0.329 6 Chip Surfer T08 0.485 •
18T-1018TRRN02 1.000 0.015 R 0.187 0.180 0.202 6 Chip Surfer T10 0.630 •
18T-1025TRRN02 1.000 0.015 R 0.250 0.180 0.265 6 Chip Surfer T10 0.630 •
18T-1037TRRN02 1.000 0.015 R 0.375 0.180 0.378 6 Chip Surfer T10 0.630 •
Ensure tip is seated firmly on shank (no gap). No lubricant on adaption. Wrenches sold seperately. Chip Splitters when CW>.197
Min. hole dia. to be .06" larger than DC if grooving in a hole.
NEW-379-1
(10/2024)

Max.
LF
Functional
Length
ZEFF
Effective
Flutes
CCMS
Connection
Code
DHUB
Hub
Diameter
Grade
IN2005
18T13520TQRN00 13.50 mm 0.150 Chamfer 2.00 mm 2.65 mm 2.38 mm 6 Chip Surfer T05 8.20 mm •
18T13525TQRN00 13.50 mm 0.200 Chamfer 2.50 mm 2.65 mm 2.90 mm 6 Chip Surfer T05 8.20 mm •
18T13530TQRN04 13.50 mm 0.400 R 3.00 mm 2.65 mm 3.39 mm 6 Chip Surfer T05 8.20 mm •
18T13540TQRN04 13.50 mm 0.400 R 4.00 mm 2.65 mm 4.41 mm 6 Chip Surfer T05 8.20 mm •
18T16020T6RN04 16.00 mm 0.400 R 2.00 mm 3.00 mm 2.50 mm 6 Chip Surfer T06 10.00 mm •
18T16030T6RN04 16.00 mm 0.400 R 3.00 mm 3.00 mm 3.50 mm 6 Chip Surfer T06 10.00 mm •
18T16040T6RN04 16.00 mm 0.400 R 4.00 mm 3.00 mm 4.50 mm 6 Chip Surfer T06 10.00 mm •
18T16520T6RN04 16.50 mm 0.400 R 2.00 mm 3.25 mm 2.40 mm 6 Chip Surfer T06 10.00 mm •
18T16530T6RN04 16.50 mm 0.400 R 3.00 mm 3.25 mm 3.40 mm 6 Chip Surfer T06 10.00 mm •
18T16540T6RN04 16.50 mm 0.400 R 4.00 mm 3.25 mm 4.57 mm 6 Chip Surfer T06 10.00 mm •
18T19540T8RN04 19.50 mm 0.400 R 4.00 mm 3.25 mm 4.56 mm 6 Chip Surfer T08 11.80 mm •
18T19550T8RN04 19.50 mm 0.400 R 5.00 mm 3.25 mm 5.34 mm 6 Chip Surfer T08 11.80 mm •
18T19560T6RN04 19.50 mm 0.200 R 6.00 mm 4.45 mm 6.00 mm 6 Chip Surfer T06 10.00 mm •
18T19560T8RN04 19.50 mm 0.400 R 6.00 mm 3.25 mm 6.00 mm 6 Chip Surfer T08 11.80 mm •
18T22550T8RN04 22.50 mm 0.400 R 5.00 mm 4.75 mm 5.40 mm 6 Chip Surfer T08 11.80 mm •
18T22560T8RN04 22.50 mm 0.400 R 6.00 mm 4.75 mm 6.00 mm 6 Chip Surfer T08 11.80 mm •
18T22580T8RN04 22.50 mm 0.400 R 8.00 mm 4.75 mm 8.40 mm 6 Chip Surfer T08 11.80 mm •
18T25050T8RN04 25.00 mm 0.400 R 5.00 mm 5.90 mm 5.60 mm 6 Chip Surfer T08 16.40 mm •
18T25050TRRN04 25.00 mm 0.400 R 5.00 mm 4.30 mm 5.60 mm 6 Chip Surfer T10 16.40 mm •
18T25060T8RN04 25.00 mm 0.400 R 6.00 mm 5.90 mm 6.54 mm 6 Chip Surfer T08 11.90 mm •
18T25060TRRN04 25.00 mm 0.400 R 6.00 mm 4.30 mm 6.40 mm 6 Chip Surfer T10 16.40 mm •
18T25080T8RN04 25.00 mm 0.400 R 8.00 mm 5.90 mm 8.40 mm 6 Chip Surfer T08 12.30 mm •
18T25080TRRN04 25.00 mm 0.400 R 8.00 mm 4.30 mm 8.40 mm 6 Chip Surfer T10 16.40 mm •
18T27725TRRN02 27.70 mm 0.200 R 2.50 mm 6.00 mm 2.85 mm 6 Chip Surfer T10 15.70 mm •
18T27752TRRN02 27.70 mm 0.200 R 5.25 mm 6.00 mm 5.60 mm 6 Chip Surfer T10 15.70 mm •
18T27799TRRN02 27.70 mm 0.200 R 10.00 mm 6.00 mm 10.35 mm 6 Chip Surfer T10 15.70 mm •
Ensure tip is seated firmly on shank (no gap). No lubricant on adaption. Wrenches sold seperately. Chip Splitters when CW>5mm
Min. hole dia. to be 1.5mm larger than DC if grooving in a hole.
NEW-379-1
(10/2024)

Max.
LF
Functional
Length
ZEFF
Effective
Flutes
CCMS
Connection
Code
DHUB
Hub
Diameter
Grade
IN2530
18R-5006TQRN03 0.500 0.031 R 0.062 0.075 0.106 6 Chip Surfer T05 0.300 •
18R-5009TQRN04 0.500 0.047 R 0.094 0.075 0.153 6 Chip Surfer T05 0.300 •
18R-5012TQRN06 0.500 0.062 R 0.125 0.075 0.185 6 Chip Surfer T05 0.300 •
18R-9006T8RN03 0.900 0.031 R 0.062 0.180 0.122 6 Chip Surfer T08 0.480 •
18R-9009T8RN04 0.900 0.047 R 0.094 0.180 0.181 6 Chip Surfer T08 0.480 •
18R-9012T8RN06 0.900 0.062 R 0.125 0.180 0.181 6 Chip Surfer T08 0.480 •
18R-9015T8RN07 0.900 0.078 R 0.156 0.180 0.224 6 Chip Surfer T08 0.480 •
18R-9018T8RN09 0.900 0.094 R 0.187 0.180 0.224 6 Chip Surfer T08 0.480 •
Ensure tip is seated firmly on shank (no gap). No lubricant on adaption. Wrenches sold seperately.
Min. hole dia. to be .06" larger than DC if grooving in a hole.
NEW-379-1
(10/2024)

Max.
LF
Functional
Length
ZEFF
Effective
Flutes
CCMS
Connection
Code
DHUB
Hub
Diameter
Grade
IN2005
18R27770TRRP35 27.70 mm 3.500 R 7.00 mm 5.70 mm 8.60 mm 6 Chip Surfer T10 15.70 mm •
Ensure tip is seated firmly on shank (no gap). No lubricant on adaption. Wrenches sold seperately.
Min. hole dia. to be .06" larger than DC if grooving in a hole.
NEW-379-1
(10/2024)